
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DMSKJN USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Slmultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] pPI-lnJectlon Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualifled Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positlve Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] ' Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD ; , 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] • Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

CB] O Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] • Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner«f Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] \~\ For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Q Waivers are Attached S i. 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTroCATION: Thereby 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 
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Devon Energy Corporation 
20 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 
Fax405-552̂ 113 

August 17,2005 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Attn: Michael Stogner 

RE: Cotton DrawUnit #68 
2310'FNL & 1980'FWL 
Section 12-T25S-R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. ("Devon"), as Operator, has recompleted this well in the Atoka 
formation. This well was originally drilled to a total depth of 16,868' in June 1970. The well was plugged back 
and completed in uie Morrow formation, was subsequently recompleted to the Wolfcamp formation in May 
1977 and has been in a TA'd status since at least October 1994 prior to Devon's recompletion in the Atoka 
interval 

Inasmuch as the recompleted Atoka is located at an unorthodox location from that permitted by the current 
Statewide Pool Rules, Devon respectfully requests that the Commission actainistrauvely approve this 
application for an unorthodox location in accordance with Division Rule 104(F)(3). This unorthodox location 
affects the owners in the E/2 Section 12-T25S-R31E, being XTO Energy, Inc. and Devon. Devon and XTO 
Energy, Inc. are equal owners in this weD and of all the affected offset acreage in mis portion of the Cotton 
Draw Unit Area. Therefore, XTO Energy, Inc. has been given notice of this administrative application. 

Attached for your review you will find a land plat reflecting Devon and XTO Energy, Inc as the only affected 
parties, porosity and resistivity logs reflecting the Atoka interval of interest, a State of New Mexico form C-
102 for each of the previous recompletions 

Feel free to contact the undersigned at (405) 552-4633 if there are any concerns or questions regarding this 
application. 

Yours very truly, 

Senior Land Advisor 
KG\CDU 68 UL 
Enclosure 
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WEL OCATION AND A C R E A G E DEDICATION .AT 

A l l 4 U t o n c « a n u l l be t r im lha oula# bovndarlad of l h a S e c t i o n . 

f b t « i C - I O J 
S u p e n t d t M C - / 3 » 

Cflactl<r« H - 6 S 

Devon Energy Production Company, LP Cotton Draw Unit 
Unit l.<4lvr 

12 
T o w n s h i p 

25 South 
R a n g * 

31 East 

Wall Na. 
68 

Coonly 

Eddy 
Actuul fv&t*>|4* ( c a t I Cti of Wvfl: 

2310 Worth 1 9 8 0 Ieet Irom th* West line Soc» 12 
Ground Lf-»»-l r.l.-v. Prcductnq F o m w u r v . 

ATOKA. 
P o o l 

ATOKA 
Dedioaieo] Acreage: 

320 
1. Outliae the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated lo the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

fT) yes O No If answer is "yes;* type of consolidation Pnlti.sation & Development Agreement 

If aaswer i s "no!" l is t tbe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
tbis lorai if »»«-»««°«-» > 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until a l l interests bave been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard uoit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
s ion. 

» » 0a© 'OO 1320 1640 loan z t t c 204O 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify fhof ihe lnhtmotiee\ con­

tained* herein Is troe onO* complete re, lh« 

heel ot my anowlco^TO. anrf he lief. omelet my ItfiowlcJfM oe 

Bonnie Slack 

Engineering Technician 

Devon Energy Production Cc 
Date 

8 / 4 / 0 5 

shown on i k U plot w a s p la t ted from timid 

ooCes of o c f u o / si/fv«jrs mooV 6 K »*C * T 

-wflaVr my *wp* fw»/o« . , ana ' »ka« lite <aitie 

i s (rue ena* c o r e t c i to die fceil e / my 

kttO+rfctJatt and* «« /<« / . 

D a l e Surveyed 

1 2 / 2 / 6 9 
Re-a i r fa re* P r o f e s s i o n a l E h q l n e e r 

w j i y : L a n d S u r i v r x y /~V 

B . L . E l l a n d 
C e r t l l l t n i ? No. 
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NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WEL 0CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION .AT 
•fbrm C-102 

Sspcr<«oVi one 
EMoel r* . H - $ 5 

I d I M M c a * mual tM from 0>« outer botnuUrleo of tho Section. 

TEXACO Inc. Cotton Draw Unit 
Veil No. 

68 
U n i t I .P t l i - r 

12 

Township 

25 South 
Reno . 

31 East 
County 

Eddy 
Acluut r o c l . » | f l .ocatlcn o l Wull: 

2310 

I c r l from the North 
1980 (set I n r a Iho West i l n e See. 12 

Ground L.pv.1 I ' . I fV. 

31.31.' 
producing Formation 

"..olfcamp (Gas) Wolfcamp (Gas) 
Dedicated Acr ©cow 

320 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plot below. 

2. U more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

rrj Yes O No If answer is "yes'.' type of consolidation Unltisatlon At Development Agreement 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
thia form if "«•«••*««»'•» » 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by tbe Commis­
sion. 

MAY6 1,977 

-t-

DRAW UNIT I 
TBXACb Xno. Oper, | 
Total - 35.U6.30Ac., 

I 
-T -X 1 

0 130 «»0 • • ( ) 1320 IftSO l o t o X 3 I C 20 40 2000 15Q0 

CERTIFICATION 

I neraby certfry tfiat tha (nfomtoflon cort-

Mfnad herein It fro* and camp let. to Uie 

best of my fcnowlirfoe ami MM. 

ft. Z f./.^n 
N O B . 

B. L . Eiland 
Poal 

'Sivlslon Surveyor 
Compl 

Texaco Inc . 
Dale 

March 18, 1977 

I hotmby certify thot tho wolt locution 

shown OA this plot WOB ptottod from fiold 

rtotox *jf ocfuo/ lurveys tnaaV by mo or 

vndot my supervision, ond thot iho soma 

it frue and correct fo tho besf of my 

knowledge ond hollof. 

Date Surveyed 

12/2/69 
R r a l s t K e d Professional Engineer 

C e r i l U m e No . 

4396 
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N E V 1 E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSIO' 

WELL JCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION , AT 
Toini • - - i 
Saprtscdrs (."-128 
Effective 1-1-6S 

All fUslaneea tnnat ba from n a outer boundaries ef the Section. 

Opotator 

TEXACO Inc. 
Lease 

Cotton Draw Unit 
Wall No. 

68 
Unit Letter SecUon 

12 
T o w n s h i p 

25 South 
ftonqe 

31 East 
County 

Eddy 
iVtuul I cs-M.iH Location of Well: 

2310 teet ifHt, the North line and 1980 
:ruuu>l I .»-»••! L l o * . 

31131,1 
Producing. Forn. Titan 

allow * Devonian 

l«et from lhf West 
Pool 

Paduea - DBTrortLan Gas 

Sec. 12 
Dedicate! Acreuuv: 

320 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to llic subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If nm re than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as In walking 
inn-rest and royally). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have tho interests of all owners br.ru nmsoli-
diitt-tl by communilination, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[X] Yes • No II answer is "ye*',' type of consolidation P n l t l « a t l o n & DeTelopBMnt Agrpr.-"nr. 

If anHwer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I'se rcvrisr si.lr of 
lliit form if -""°»«ry > 
Nn allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated I by communitmition, imili/itlioii, 
fori rd-pooling, or otherwise) or until u non-standard unit, eliminating such inten sls, ha* been approved by (he (•'»nnnis-
s i i i r i . 

( ) 1 

P . 1 af-r- • . 

% = t = * = r -
0 330 aeo -ao 1 

4 
, 68 . 

• *50 -o ac -1' • 

(12>-

COTTf i DRAW UNIT 
TEXAf:) Xno, Oper. 
Total 35,H»6.30Ac. 

O 1650 l » 8 3 *31C 20*0 2000 1500 1000 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify rhnf fhe Informntlort con-

fatnmd herein fs true onr/ complete fo llic 

beef-of my rteeiosfefirje and belief. 

' J . J . Velten 
I tfl I Ion 

Division Civil En^lreer 

TEXACO Inc. 

12/3/69 

I horttby oortlfy that rhe v.-cil h*roHon 

shown on this plat wos plotted from field 

nn tot of octvat surveys mniic by or 

undo* my soparvislo-n, and thut the same 

i% true and eorrecf fo the beet of my 

I now/edge ond belief. 

' He Surveyed 

h-. •jtstbred Professiorval Liujlrirer 

in l /or\.ccid 

Velten 
u'erMfJcafe No. 

8l7li 
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devoti 
Eddy Coaaty New Mexico tec 12 T25S H31E 

L*gc from Cotton Drow Unit 60 over 
Rcceel OMnpletton 

Gron perf Interval i3»oe-l«M7 

E9"»rHM l7AomLMI>l 
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Devon Energy Corporation 
20 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 
Fax 405-552-8113 

August 17, 2005 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 
Attn: Michael Stogner 

RE: Cotton DrawUnit #68 — - " 
2310' FNL & 1980'FWL 
Section 12-T25S-R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. ("Devon"), as Operator, has recompleted this well in the Atoka 
formation. This well was originally drilled to a total depth of 16,868' in June 1970. The well was plugged back 
and completed in the Morrow formation, was subsequently recompleted to the Wolfcamp formation in May 
1977 and has been in a TA'd status since at least October 1994 prior to Devon's recompletion in the Atoka 
interval. 

Inasmuch as the recompleted Atoka is located at an unorthodox location from that permitted by the current 
Statewide Pool Rules, Devon respectfully requests that the Commission administratively approve this 
application for an unorthodox location in accordance with Division Rule 104(F)(3). This unorthodox location 
affects the owners in the E/2 Section 12-T25S-R31E, being XTO Energy, Inc. and Devon. Devon and XTO 
Energy, Inc. are equal owners in this well and of all the affected offset acreage in this portion of the Cotton 
Draw Unit Area. Therefore, XTO Energy, Inc. has bee" gjypn norirp nf this Hministiratiyeappkcation. 

Attached for your review you will find a land plat reflecting Devon and XTO Energy, Inc as the only affected 
parties, porosity and resistivity logs reflecting the Atoka interval of interest, a State of New Mexico form C-
102 for each of the previous recompletions 

Feel free to contact the undersigned at (405) 552-4633 i f there are any concerns or questions regarding this 
application. 

Yours very truly, 

Ken Gray 
Senior Land Advisor 
K G \ C D U 6 8 U L 
Enclosure 

ERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 





WEL OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION .AT 

A U dlotoncoo n u l l be from tho outor bo\mdar tc« of tho Section. 

f b r m C-102 
$ u p c r t t J t i C-IJ8 
E f f e c t i v e H-65 

Devon Energy Production Company, LP 
Lease 

Cotton Drax Unit 
Vloll No . 

68 
fleet 1.-.H Township Range County 

F 12 25 South 31 East Eddy 
Actuul i"ooM«|t* ( .ocaticit o* Well: 

2310 lev- tt.^m ihc N o r t h l ine and 1980 Irom Ih* W e S t line SeC 0 12 
Croucd L f v . 1 f l . v . Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreages 

31*31* ATOKA - •ATOKA 3 2 0 Acres 

1. Outline ihc acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royally). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

E Yes • No If answer is "yes',' type of consolidation Unitization & Development Agreement 

I f answer is "no*" l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n r - r i x a c a r y \ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Coinniis-

-.-J\-— ssoo 

\ 

x ( 1 2 > 

O Ac. 

I 
-r 

I 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

S^ni Made 
Name 

Ronnie Slack 

Engineering Technician 
Cotnppnv 

Devon Energy Production Cc 
Dale 

8 / 4 / 0 5 

/ hcttihy certify that the weft location 

shown on this plat was platted from field 

nates of ocfuof survey* mod's by me or 

under my iwpcrvt*iofi, and thot the some 

is true ond correct fo the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

1 2 / 2 / 6 9 
Registered Professional Engineer 
unfile: Land Surveyor 1 

L . E i l a n d 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WEL OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION .AT 
Fbire C-102 
Sup t r t t d t t C-129 
Effective 1-1-65 

A l l dletenceo must be from (he outer bounderlei of the Section. 

0|>erutor 

TEXACO Inc. 
L e a s e 

Cotton Draw Unit 
Well No. 

68 
Uni t L c t t r r 

12 
Township 

25 South 
Range 

31 East 
County 

Eddy 
Actual fooli!• |u l.ocat.cn of Well: 

2310 fe*:t (torn the* North line and 1980 
Pool / . ^ ^ i ^ O ^ 

feet from the West l in e Sec,, 12 
Ground L{-v* l F'l *-v. 

3lt31t' 
Producing Formation 

•.olf camp (Gas) Wolfcamp (Gas) 
Dedicated Acreage: 

320 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

rjrj Yes • No If answer is "yes;' type of consolidation U n l t * - a t i o n & Development Agreement 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if l " , f " ; " r ° ^ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

i—fv_— SSOO 

c 

13 SO 

O Ac. 

MAYS ; l 9 7 7 

C . C L C 

N 

COTTCW DRAW UNIT 
TEXACp Jm, Oper, 
Total • 35elli6.30Ac. 

1 I 

-r - x 

CERTIFICATION 

J hereby certify thai trie fnformaffon con-

tained heroin Is frue ond complete ro tho 

host of my knowledge* and belief. 

ft. / /iJ.^n 
B. L . Ei land 

'Blvision Surveyor 
Compi 

Texaco I n c . 
Date 

March 18, 1977 

I hernby certify that tho well location 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, ond that the some 

is true ond correct to tho best af my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

1 2 / 2 / 6 9 

O 330 «»0 90 1320 1650 1980 23IC 20 2000 1S0O 1000 300 

Reqi_tB.-e_ Professional Engineer 
unrl^cr Land Surveyor j 

B. L . El land 
C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 

4386 



N E " I E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSIO" 

WELL JCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION , AT Supr r sc i l i s C..J28 

E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

Al l diitance* mutt be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

TEXACO Inc, 
Lease 

Cotton Draw Unit 
Well No. 

68 
Unit Letter 

F 
Section 

12 
Township 

2$ South 
Range 

31 East 
County 

Eddy 
A' lu<il 1 o<:M<!n Location ol Well: 

2 3 1 0 leet from th.» N O I * t h line and 1 ? 8 0 fpet from thf W e s t l t n » S e C » 1 2 
;rouml 1 .^v.-l Llov. 

3h3)4« 
Producing Forn: ition ^y^^^^ri^-

'311uru «- Devonian Paduca - Devonian Gas 
Pedicato.1 AcrDugr; 

320 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to wuiking 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been tniisnli-
dati-tl by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[X] Yes • No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation Unitization & Development Agrcf • -r.h 

If nnswer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I'se revrtsr side uf 
thi>s form if " " " " " " f ^ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communiti/ation, uniti/alinn, 
fort rd-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by tin- Commis­
sion. 

9 •>;••/:• . 

- Harder 

t>» 

-I 
- r - ! 6 8 • 

(12)-

COTT(N DRAW UNIT I 
TEXACD Xno. Oper* | 
Total - 35.U46.3OAc. 1 

t 
I 
I 

f 1 F — n-
0 330 060 '90 1 320 I 6 50 I B&O 23 IC 2 6 40 1500 1000 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein Is true and complete the 

bes-r-of my kfrow lodge and belief. 

' Je J. Velten 
I D i l l o n 

Division C i v i l Ennin^or_ 
ripany 

TEXACO Inc. 

12/3/69 

/ herffby certify that the v-cll titration 

shown on this plat was plotti-if ft^m field 

nntes of actual surveys miuir hy n*f> or 

under my supervision, and that the sumo 

is true ond correct to the best af my 

knowledge and belief. 

Tte Surveyed 

12/2/69 
[-.•••jlste.ed P r o f e s s i o n a l L'.tK|tnoc*r 

in i/cr l_.a-id/^rvev^ 

<y J- & Velten 
1'crt t f icate No . 

8171* 



Eddy County New Mexico sec 12 T25S R31E 
Logs from Cotton Draw Unit 68 over 

Recent completion 
Gross perf interval 13996-14047 

Author: 1 ' I D a U : 

DE O "Bright 17 August,. 2005 


